ESD15VFPA
 1 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D646
Rev.1.1,31-Oct-25
1-Line, Uni-directional, Transient Voltage Suppressor
DFN1608-2L
Features
● Ultra small package
● Stand-off voltage: 15V Max
● Transient protection for each line according to
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-5(surge): 45A (8/20μs)
● Ultra-low capacitance: CJ = 240 pF typ
● Low leakage current
● Low clamping voltage
● RoHS Compliant
Applications
● Power supply protection
● Power management
● Battery Contacts
Mechanical Characteristics
● Package: DFN1608-2L
● Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
● Marking Information: See Below
■Definitions of electrical characteristics
COMPL IANT
RoHS
Pin1 Pin2
I
V
VF
VRWM VBR
VFC
IPP
IF
IR
IBR
VCL
IPP
VF Forward voltage
IF Forward current
VFC Forward clamping voltage
IPP Peak pulse current
VRWM Reverse stand-off voltage
IR Reverse leakage current
VBR Reverse breakdown voltage
VCL Clamping voltage
IPP Peak pulse current
ESD15VFPA
 2 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D646
Rev.1.1,31-Oct-25
■Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL Rating UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk 1350 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20μs) IPP 45 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
±30 KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±30 KV
Junction temperature TJ 125 oC
Operating temperature TOP -40~85 oC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 oC
■Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25ć Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse maximum working voltage VRWM V    15
Reverse leakage current IR uA VRWM =15V   1
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V IBR = 1mA 16  23
Forward voltage VF V IT = 20mA 0.25
ESD15VFPA
 4 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D646
Rev.1.1,31-Oct-25
TLP Measurement
ESD15VFPA
 5 / 6
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-D646
Rev.1.1,31-Oct-25
■ Outline Dimensions
■Recommend land pattern (Unit:mm)
Symbol
Dimensions in Millimeters
Min. Typ. Max.
ESD15VFPA
 6 / 6